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village taxes, and all other taxes, if any, appearing on the tax 
roll opposite the valuations to be charged therewith. In the al-
ternative the governing body of any city, village or town may 
by ordinance direct that while such ordinance is in effect the 
aggregate amount of state, county, local, school and other taxes 
shall be carried in a single column on the tax receipt, in which 
case there shall be printed or stamped on the tax receipt the 
separate proportion or rate of taxes levied for state, county, 
local, school and other purposes. 

Approved June 9, 1947. 

No. 190, A.) 	 [Published June 12, 1947. 
CHAPTER 242. 

AN ACT to amend 42.62 (4) of the statutes, relating to the 
limitation of employment of persons in the employ of the 
state centennial committee who have reached the age of com- 
pulsory retirement. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

42.62 (4) of the statutes is amended. to read: 	. 
42.62 (4) In the event that the continuance of an employe's 

service would promote the best interests of the state, an em-
ploye upon reaching the age of compulsory retirement or who, 
on January 31, 1944, had reached the age of 70 or over, maY 
with the employe's consent, be continued in employment by 
his department with the approval of the bureau of personnel, 
for periods of not i.ore than 2 years each from the date when 
retirement would live been effective, but in no event beyond 
January 31, 1948; lizeept that this limitation does not apply ,to 
employes of the state centennial committee :  

Approved June 9, 1947. 


